
Sunday 20th October KCC Park



The Newfoundland Club of Victoria Inc
Welcomes you to our third, and forth Tricks tests!

We hope you all enjoy your day.

We give special thanks to our Judges, Stewards and Scribes, as well as a

special thank you to Sue Cordwell for helping us get things

rolling and continued support and guidance,
A very BIG thank you to Suzy from DogTopia in Korumburra for the amazing Raffle Prizes

Check in from 8:00am

Rings will commence at 9:30am

Please be patient as our helpers are mostly new to this 😊

Thank you all for entering



Cat #Dog Owner Handler Breed

1 CH. Jeddore Aiming High M Boundy & B Chapman Joy Boundy Newfoundland S.1 S.9 S.3 S.10 S.7 S.12

2 CH. Dellahar Utzs Flame RN. ET. Mr P & Mrs T Godkin Trudi Godkin Rottweiler S.2 S.8 S.3 S.7 S.13 S.12

3 Carryoncarla SWN RN. Mrs S Sempel Sharon Sempel Associate Register S.2 S.3 S.8 S.13 S.1 S.7

4 Caramel Dr R Peile & Miss M Peile Miranda Peile Associate Register S.10 S.7 S.6 S.9 S.3 S.12

5 Rozate Frog Stomp N Kisses RN. PT. Ms M Felsovary Marie Felsovary Australian ShepherdS.1 S.2 S.3 S.15 S.13 S.10

6 Rajenna Chino RN. Mrs C Faki Crystal Faki Rottweiler S.15 S.8 S.2 S.3 S.10 S.12

7 T.CH. CH. R.CH. Giday Quiksilver Daisy CDX. RAE. ET. Ms L C Johnson linda johnson Poodle (Standard) S.2 S.3 S.7 S.10 S.12 S.14

8 Maisie RN. Ms Q Freeman Quita Freeman Associate Register S.3 S.7 S.12 S.13 S.1 S.10

9 CH. Raeburnyte Eclps Of The Knight RA. ET. Ms K M Raeburn Katrina Raeburn Rottweiler S.2 S.17 S.3 S.7 S.13 S.12

10 Indie RA. SWN Ms D Anderson Deb Anderson Associate Register S.1 S.2 S.3 S.7 S.9 S.10

11 CH. Ubersein Pillow Talk RN. Mrs K Ayton Kathleen Ayton Rottweiler S.14 S.2 S.13 S.1 S.7 S.12

12 Oakleydokley Ms K Anne Kayla Anne Associate Register S.2 S.16 S.4 S.3 S.1 S.8

13 Eliteview Just A Little Change Mr I C & Mrs G L Todd Gaye Todd Australian ShepherdS.2 S.3 S.7 S.10 S.12 S.14

14 NEUT. CH. DUAL. CH. (T) Puppyblue Abby CD. RE. Miss J Butcher jane butcher Staffordshire Bull TerrierS.3 S.13 S.10 S.2 S.12 S.7

15 Ruby CD. RE. Mrs J Cantwell june cantwell Associate Register S.3 S.7 S.13 S.10 S.14 S.2

16 Aglaia More Than Just Friends CCD. RN. HTM.S. Ms L K Hawkins Lynda  Hawkins Poodle (Standard) S.1 S.2 S.3 S.4 S.10 S.14

17 Ccasellen Duski Miss W Vanderwall Willow Vanderwall Border Collie S.2 S.4 S.1 S.15 S.8 S.3

18 Sayreovi Thief Of Hearts Miss N Sleep Natasha Sleep Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverS.2 S.3 S.8 S.9 S.13 S.15

19 CH. Jemblade Twenty Years On Ice CCD. RN. Mr G & Mrs R Ross Robyn Ross Rottweiler S.2 S.13 S.14 S.7 S.12 S.10

20 Avintara Daydreams Mrs J Shute Jeanette Shute Cavalier King Charles SpanielS.10 S.1 S.7 S.2 S.4 S.12

21 Bimmelrun Gaia RN. TDX. Dr R Peile & Miss M Peile Miranda Peile Labrador Retriever S.8 S.13 S.4 S.2 S.7 S.10

22 Mitchells Lottie Miss B Mitchell Bree Mitchell Sporting Register S.2 S.4 S.5 S.14 S.10 S.12

Trial 1 (AM) - Trick Dog Starters (TK.S) Judge: Lydia Cowan



Cat #Dog Owner Handler Breed

23 Billy Ms S Cowling Suzy Cowling Associate Register N.9 N.4 N.18 N.19 N.14 N.13

N.24 N1

24 Wuliango Lanzo Camelot Legend TK.S. DWDF.N. Mrs S Belakhova Svetlana Belakhov Basenji N.20 N.18 N.3 N.5 N.7 N.22

N.6 N.4

25 Trixster RN. TK.S. ADX. JDM. JDO. GD. EIC. Miss R Keys Rikki Keys Associate Register N.2 N.4 N.5 N.9 N.20 N.11

N.18 N.19

26 Diamondswiss Morning Star TK.S. Ms P Alan Kelly Venner White Swiss Shepherd DogN.4 N.22 N.14 N.17 N.18 N.20

N.6 N.19

27 Indy TK.S. ADX. JD. GD. SPDX. SDX. Mrs N Martinus Nina Martinus Associate Register N.13 N.3 N.5 N.11 N.17 N.2

N.10 N,19

28 Harli RN. FD FD CH. FDX Ms M Telyszak Emma Arthur Associate Register N.3 N.4 N.2 N.12 N.21 N.17

N.18 N.14

29 Obi Miss J L Carlile Jannelle Carlile Associate Register N.3 N.4 N.5 N.10 N.12 N.13

N.19 N.7

30 Everblaze Bird Of Fire RE. TK.S. Ms M Craft Melissa Craft Sporting Register N.3 N.17 N.12 N.8 N.9 N.4

N.18 N,13

31 T.CH. Nellie RN. SWN TK.S. TSD. ET. Mrs T Andison Tania Andison Associate Register N.8 N.13 N.18 N.10 N.12 N.4

N.19 N.11

32 Eliteview The Name Of The Game CCD. RN. TK.S. SWN Mrs R Cole Bec Cole Australian ShepherdN.9 N.8 N.4 N.19 N.14 N.15

N,12 N.13

33 Rusty TK.S. JD. SPD. GD. Miss C Wenham Carly Wenham Associate Register N.12 N.10 N.14 N.15 N.18 N.2

N.3 N.13

34 Bimmelrun Princess Beatrice RN. TK.S. TD. Dr R Peile & Miss M Peile Rachel Peile Labrador Retriever N.4 N.19 N.9 N.3 N.5 N.2

N.12 N,10

35 Yeoville Light Em Up TK.S. Ms T Smith Tegan Smith Border Collie N.19 N.5 N.4 N.10 N.12 N.18

N.16 N.13

36 Maggiemagpie TK.S. Ms S A James Sian James Associate Register N.3 N.4 N.2 N.13 N.5 N.12

N.19 N.18

37 NEUT. CH. Zapotec Riccos Fernando SWN RN. TK.S. Mrs S Sempel Sharon Sempel Whippet N.3 N.4 N.5 N.18 N.10 N.7

N.8 N.9

38 Jinx TK.S. Mr J Martinus Nina Martinus Associate Register N.10 N.4 N.2 N.8 N.3 N.5

N.19 N.12

Trial 1 (AM) - Trick Dog Novice (TK.N) Judge: Lorna Piper



39 Pantathean Mischief And Charm RN. TK.S. Miss R Keys Rikki Keys German Shepherd DogN.2 N.4 N.8 N.5 N.9 N.12

N.18 N.19

40 R.CH. Magic Park Wild Card TK.S. RAE. RM. AD. JDX. GD. SD. SPDX.Ms M Craft Melissa Craft Sporting Register N.3 N.4 N.8 N.9 N.12 N.18

N.19 N.13

41 Beladele Johnny B Goode RA. TK.S. ET. Mr J Merritt John Merritt Border Collie N.5 N.4 N.8 N.9 N.19 N.13

N.18 N.22

42 Rustydustysunshine TK.S. RN. Mrs S Rosker Susan Rosker Associate Register N.4 N.2 N.3 N.5 N.8 N.9

N.18 N.12

Cat #Dog Owner Handler Breed

43 Glentarella Jupiter TK.N. Mr T Lau Timothy Lau Border Collie I.6 I.7 I.8 I.9 I.14 I.17

I.19 I.24

44 Alanglen Starlight Rose RE. SWA TK.N. HTM.N. FS.I. Miss J L Carlile Jannelle Carlile Labrador Retriever I.3 I.6 I.24 I.7 I.8 I.17

I.18 I.9

45 CH. T.CH. R.CH. Raeburnyte Eye Candi CD. TK.N. RAE. RM. TSD. PT. ET.Mrs S Crankshaw Sue Crankshaw Rottweiler I.2 I.3 I.4 I.6 I.9 I.11

I.16 I.23

46 Raddish TK.N. RN. AD. JDX. SD. GD. SPDX. Miss K Bergin Kylie Bergin Associate Register I.4 I.6 I.13 I.7 I.15 I.9

I.17 I.3

47 NEUT. GRAND CH. Rayvale Naughty Little Thing RE. TK.N.Ms J Clancey Jennifer Clancey Chihuahua (Long) I.8 I.17 I.4 I.24 I.15 I.7

I.9 I.10

48 Yetholme Jamies Heartbeat TK.N. ADX. JDX. SPD. SD. Mrs J Kloeden Judy Kloeden Yorkshire Terrier I.17 I.2 I.8 I.7 I.9 I.13

I.11 I,20

49 Gilgandrated TK.S. SWN RN. Mrs S Rosker Susan Rosker Associate Register I.8 I.14 I.3 I.17 I.19 I.20

I.9 1.18

50 Alanglen Johnny B Goode SWA TK.N. RE. HTM.S. FS.N. Miss J L Carlile Jannelle Carlile Labrador Retriever I.24 I.7 I.6 I.10 I.13 I.8

I.17 I.9

51 NEUT. GRAND CH. Sparklchi Charlotte Hornets RA. TK.N.Ms J Clancey Jennifer Clancey Chihuahua (Long) I.8 I.16 I.4 I.7 I.17 I.24

I.6 I.15

52 Reetpetite Leonardo RA. TK.N. Ms L Bennington Lynne Bennington Poodle (Miniature) I.8 I.2 I.17 I.10 I.3 I.7

I.9 I.20

53 Bobpickle SWN TK.N. RN. Miss N Crameri Nicole Crameri Associate Register I.12 I.20 I.15 I.8 I.19 I.22

I.10 I.14

54 Badger TK.N. RN. Ms S A James Sian James Associate Register I.11 I.2 I.3 I.9 I.17 I.24

I.23 I.8

Trial 1 (AM) - Trick Dog Intermediate (TK.I) Judge: Sue Cordwell



Trial 1 (AM) - Trick Dog Advanced (TK.A)Trial 1 (AM) - Trick Dog Advanced (TK.A) Judge: Sue Cordwell

Cat #Dog Owner Handler Breed

55 Killara Special Effects CD. RA. TK.I. SWN FS.N. HTM.I. Kallistar Kennels Kallistar  Kennels  Golden Retriever A.6 A.1 A.21 A.15 A.3 A.16

A.16 A.14 A.18 A.7

56 CH. Wylah Jenever By The Sea At Lenishta RN. TK.I. SWN FS.N. HTM.A.Ms L Thomson Lee Thomson Landseer ECT A.4 A.17 A.8 A.21 A.11 A.16

A.7 A.18 A.10 A.23

57 R.CH. Eurekagold Happy Heidi CCD. UD. TK.I. RAE. TD. FS.S. HTM.S.Ms K Freebairn Kristine Freebairn Golden Retriever A.1 A.4 A.10 A.8 A.17 A.16

A.11 A.14 A.21 A.7

58 Molly RA. TK.I. AD. JDX. GD. SPDX. Miss E Zubcic Eva Zubcic Associate Register A.17 A.16 A.19 A.11 A.21 A.15

A.4 A.26 A.18 A.7

59 Callicoma Tradesman CCD. RN. SWA TK.I. HTM.N. Mrs P Child Pamela  Child Australian Kelpie A.7 A.5 A.4 A.21 A.14 A.15

A.16 A.17 A.21 A.23

60 Kandilon Marsh Moon RA. TK.I. AD. JDX. SPD. GD. SD. Miss C Deutsher Christine Deutsher Shetland SheepdogA.4 A.5 A.7 A.8 A.10 A.15

A.16 A.17 A.24 A.14

61 Kandilon Mellow Moon CCD. RN. TK.A. ADM. ADO. JDM. JDO. SD. SPDX. GD.Miss C Deutsher Christine Deutsher Shetland SheepdogA.1 A.4 A.5 A.7 A.8 A.10

A.14 A.15 A.16 A.17

62 R.CH. Annabre Elegant Jessie UD. RAE. TK.I. TD. FS.S. HTM.S.Ms K Freebairn Kristine Freebairn Golden Retriever A.1 A.4 A.6 A.10 A.8 A.17

A.16 A.25 A.21 A.7

63 CH. Skyewood Whispering A New Day For Lenishta RN. TK.I. SWN FS.N. HTM.I.Ms L Thomson Lee Thomson Leonberger A.4 A.6 A.22 A.8 A.28 A.11

A.21 A.7 A.23 A.10



Cat #Dog Owner Handler Breed

1 CH. Jeddore Aiming High Ms M Boundy & Miss B ChapmanJoy Boundy Newfoundland S.1 S.9 S.3 S.10 S.7 S.12

16 Aglaia More Than Just Friends CCD. RN. HTM.S. Ms L K Hawkins Lynda  Hawkins Poodle (Standard) S.1 S.2 S.3 S.4 S.10 S.14

11 CH. Ubersein Pillow Talk RN. Mrs K Ayton Kathleen Ayton Rottweiler S.14 S.2 S.13 S.1 S.7 S.12

18 Sayreovi Thief Of Hearts Miss N Sleep Natasha Sleep Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverS.2 S.3 S.8 S.9 S.13 S.15

22 Mitchells Lottie Miss B Mitchell Bree Mitchell Sporting Register S.2 S.4 S.5 S.14 S.10 S.12

10 Indie RA. SWN Ms D Anderson Deb Anderson Associate Register S.1 S.2 S.3 S.7 S.10 S.13

17 Ccasellen Duski Miss W Vanderwall Willow Vanderwall Border Collie S.2 S.4 S.1 S.15 S.8 S.3

8 Maisie RN. Ms Q Freeman Quita Freeman Associate Register S.3 S.7 S.12 S.13 S.1 S.10

6 Rajenna Chino RN. Mrs C Faki Crystal Faki Rottweiler S.15 S.8 S.2 S.3 S.10 S.12

7 T.CH. CH. R.CH. Giday Quiksilver Daisy CDX. RAE. ET. Ms L C Johnson linda johnson Poodle (Standard) S.2 S.3 S.7 S.10 S.12 S.14

2 CH. Dellahar Utzs Flame RN. ET. Mr P & Mrs T Godkin Trudi Godkin Rottweiler S.2 S.8 S.3 S.7 S.13 S.12

14 NEUT. CH. DUAL. CH. (T) Puppyblue Abby CD. RE. Miss J Butcher jane butcher Staffordshire Bull TerrierS.3 S.13 S.10 S.2 S.12 S.7

21 Bimmelrun Gaia RN. TDX. Dr R Peile & Miss M Peile Miranda Peile Labrador Retriever S.8 S.13 S.4 S.2 S.7 S.10

13 Eliteview Just A Little Change Mr I C & Mrs G L Todd Gaye Todd Australian ShepherdS.2 S.3 S.7 S.10 S.12 S.14

20 Avintara Daydreams Mrs J Shute Jeanette Shute Cavalier King Charles SpanielS.10 S.1 S.7 S.2 S.4 S.12

12 Oakleydokley Ms K Anne Kayla Anne Associate Register S.2 S.16 S.4 S.3 S.1 S.8

4 Caramel Dr R Peile & Miss M Peile Miranda Peile Associate Register S.10 S.7 S.6 S.9 S.3 S.12

15 Ruby CD. RE. Mrs J Cantwell june cantwell Associate Register S.3 S.7 S.13 S.10 S.14 S.2

19 CH. Jemblade Twenty Years On Ice CCD. RN. Mr G & Mrs R Ross Robyn Ross Rottweiler S.2 S.13 S.14 S.7 S.12 S.10

5 Rozate Frog Stomp N Kisses RN. PT. Ms M Felsovary Marie Felsovary Australian ShepherdS.1 S.2 S.3 S.15 S.13 S.10

9 CH. Raeburnyte Eclps Of The Knight RA. ET. Ms K M Raeburn Katrina Raeburn Rottweiler S.2 S.17 S.3 S.7 S.13 S.12

3 Carryoncarla SWN RN. Mrs S Sempel Sharon Sempel Associate Register S.2 S.3 S.8 S.13 S.1 S.7

Trial 2 (PM) - Trick Dog Starters (TK.S) Judge: Sue Cordwell



Cat #Dog Owner Handler Breed

23 Billy Ms S Cowling Suzy Cowling Associate Register N.9 N.4 N.18 N.19 N.14 N.13

N.24 N.1

27 Indy TK.S. ADX. JD. GD. SPDX. SDX. Mrs N Martinus Nina Martinus Associate Register N.13 N.3 N.5 N.11 N.17 N.2

N.10 N.19

29 Obi Miss J L Carlile Jannelle Carlile Associate Register N.3 N.4 N.5 N.10 N.12 N.13

N.19 N.9

41 Beladele Johnny B Goode RA. TK.S. ET. Mr J Merritt John Merritt Border Collie N.5 N.4 N.8 N.9 N.19 N.13

N.18 N.22

26 Diamondswiss Morning Star TK.S. Ms P Alan Kelly Venner White Swiss Shepherd DogN.4 N.22 N.14 N.17 N.18 N.20

N.6 N.19

36 Maggiemagpie TK.S. Ms S A James Sian James Associate Register N.3 N.4 N.2 N.13 N.5 N.12

N.19 N,18

25 Trixster RN. TK.S. ADX. JDM. JDO. GD. EIC. Miss R Keys Rikki Keys Associate Register N.2 N.4 N.5 N.9 N.20 N.11

N.18 N.19

33 Rusty TK.S. JD. SPD. GD. Miss C Wenham Carly Wenham Associate Register N.12 N.10 N.14 N.15 N.18 N.2

N.3 N.13

37 NEUT. CH. Zapotec Riccos Fernando SWN RN. TK.S. Mrs S Sempel Sharon Sempel Whippet N.3 N.4 N.5 N.18 N.10 N.7

N.8 N.9

42 Rustydustysunshine TK.S. RN. Mrs S Rosker Susan Rosker Associate Register N.4 N.2 N.3 N.5 N.8 N.9

N.18 N.12

34 Bimmelrun Princess Beatrice RN. TK.S. TD. Dr R Peile & Miss M Peile Rachel Peile Labrador Retriever N.4 N.19 N.9 N.3 N.5 N.2

N.12 N.10

39 Pantathean Mischief And Charm RN. TK.S. Miss R Keys Rikki Keys German Shepherd DogN.2 N.4 N.8 N.5 N.9 N.12

N.18 N.19

32 Eliteview The Name Of The Game CCD. RN. TK.S. SWN Mrs R Cole Bec Cole Australian ShepherdN.9 N.8 N.4 N.19 N.14 N.15

N,12 N,13

31 T.CH. Nellie RN. SWN TK.S. TSD. ET. Mrs T Andison Tania Andison Associate Register N.8 N.13 N.18 N.10 N.12 N.4

N.19 N.11

38 Jinx TK.S. Mr J Martinus Nina Martinus Associate Register N.10 N.4 N.2 N.8 N.3 N.5

N.19 N.12

40 R.CH. Magic Park Wild Card TK.S. RAE. RM. AD. JDX. GD. SD. SPDX.Ms M Craft Melissa Craft Sporting Register N.3 N.4 N.8 N.9 N.12 N.18

N.19 N.13

Trial 2 (PM) - Trick Dog Novice (TK.N) Judge: Lydia Cowan



28 Harli RN. FD FD CH. FDX Ms M Telyszak Emma Arthur Associate Register N.3 N.4 N.10 N.12 N.2 N.17

N.18 N.14

30 Everblaze Bird Of Fire RE. TK.S. Ms M Craft Melissa Craft Sporting Register N.3 N.17 N.12 N.8 N.9 N.4

N.18 N.13

35 Yeoville Light Em Up TK.S. Ms T Smith Tegan Smith Border Collie N.19 N.5 N.4 N.10 N.12 N.18

N.16 N.13

Cat #Dog Owner Handler Breed

43 Glentarella Jupiter TK.N. Mr T Lau Timothy Lau Border Collie I.6 I.7 I.8 I.9 I.14 I.17

I.19 I.24

48 Yetholme Jamies Heartbeat TK.N. ADX. JDX. SPD. SD. Mrs J Kloeden Judy Kloeden Yorkshire Terrier I.17 I.2 I.8 I.7 I.9 I.13

I.11 1.2

50 Alanglen Johnny B Goode SWA TK.N. RE. HTM.S. FS.N. Miss J L Carlile Jannelle Carlile Labrador Retriever I.24 I.7 I.6 I.10 I.13 I.8

I.17 I.9

54 Badger TK.N. RN. Ms S A James Sian James Associate Register I.11 I.2 I.3 I.9 I.17 I.24

I.23 I.8

47 NEUT. GRAND CH. Rayvale Naughty Little Thing RE. TK.N.Ms J Clancey Jennifer Clancey Chihuahua (Long) I.8 I.17 I.4 I.24 I.15 I.7

I.9 I,10

53 Bobpickle SWN TK.N. RN. Miss N Crameri Nicole Crameri Associate Register I.12 I.20 I.15 I.8 I.19 I.22

I.10 I.14

51 NEUT. GRAND CH. Sparklchi Charlotte Hornets RA. TK.N.Ms J Clancey Jennifer Clancey Chihuahua (Long) I.8 I.16 I.4 I.7 I.17 I.24

I.15 I.9

49 Gilgandrated TK.S. SWN RN. Mrs S Rosker Susan Rosker Associate Register I.8 I.14 I.7 I.17 I.20 I.19

I.9 I.18

45 CH. T.CH. R.CH. Raeburnyte Eye Candi CD. TK.N. RAE. RM. TSD. PT. ET.Mrs S Crankshaw Sue Crankshaw Rottweiler I.2 I.3 I.4 I.6 I.9 I.11

I.16 I.23

44 Alanglen Starlight Rose RE. SWA TK.N. HTM.N. FS.I. Miss J L Carlile Jannelle Carlile Labrador Retriever I.3 I.6 I.24 I.7 I.8 I.17

I.18 I,9

52 Reetpetite Leonardo RA. TK.N. Ms L Bennington Lynne Bennington Poodle (Miniature) I.8 I.2 I.17 I.10 I.3 I.7

I.9 I,20

46 Raddish TK.N. RN. AD. JDX. SD. GD. SPDX. Miss K Bergin Kylie Bergin Associate Register I.4 I.6 I.13 I.7 I.15 I.9

I.17 I.3

Trial 2 (PM) - Trick Dog Intermediate (TK.I) Judge: Lorna Piper



Cat #Dog Owner Handler Breed

56 CH. Wylah Jenever By The Sea At Lenishta RN. TK.I. SWN FS.N. HTM.A.Ms L Thomson Lee Thomson Landseer ECT A.4 A.17 A.8 A.21 A.11 A.16

A.7 A.18 A.10 A.23

55 Killara Special Effects CD. RA. TK.I. SWN FS.N. HTM.I. Kallistar Kennels Kallistar  Kennels  Golden Retriever A.6 A.1 A.21 A.15 A.3 A.16

A.17 A.14 A.18 A.7

60 Kandilon Marsh Moon RA. TK.I. AD. JDX. SPD. GD. SD. Miss C Deutsher Christine Deutsher Shetland SheepdogA.4 A.5 A.7 A.8 A.10 A.14

A.15 A.16 A.24 A.17

63 CH. Skyewood Whispering A New Day For Lenishta RN. TK.I. SWN FS.N. HTM.I.Ms L Thomson Lee Thomson Leonberger A.4 A.6 A.22 A.8 A.28 A.11

A.21 A.7 A.23 A.10

58 Molly RA. TK.I. AD. JDX. GD. SPDX. Miss E Zubcic Eva Zubcic Associate Register A.17 A.16 A.19 A.11 A.21 A.15

A.4 A.26 A.18 A.7

61 Kandilon Mellow Moon CCD. RN. TK.A. ADM. ADO. JDM. JDO. SD. SPDX. GD.Miss C Deutsher Christine Deutsher Shetland SheepdogA.1 A.4 A.5 A.7 A.8 A.10

A.14 A.17 A.15 A.16

62 R.CH. Annabre Elegant Jessie UD. RAE. TK.I. TD. FS.S. HTM.S.Ms K Freebairn Kristine Freebairn Golden Retriever A.1 A.4 A.6 A.10 A.8 A.17

A.16 A.25 A.21 A.7

59 Callicoma Tradesman CCD. RN. SWA TK.I. HTM.N. Mrs P Child Pamela  Child Australian Kelpie A.7 A.5 A.4 A.21 A.14 A.15

A.16 A.17 A.2 A.23

57 R.CH. Eurekagold Happy Heidi CCD. UD. TK.I. RAE. TD. FS.S. HTM.S.Ms K Freebairn Kristine Freebairn Golden Retriever A.1 A.4 A.10 A.8 A.17 A.16

A.11 A.14 A.21 A.7

Trial 2 (PM) - Trick Dog Advanced (TK.A) Judge: Lorna Piper


